

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2006

CC 2030/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 02/05/2005 in CMWP No. 8407/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

STATE OF U.P. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHASHI ARORA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

With I.A. 1 (C/delay in filing SLP)

WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 2038 of 2006

(With I.A. 1 (C/delay in filing SLP and with office report)

Date: 20/03/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pramod Swarup,Adv.

Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V.N. Ganpule,Sr.Adv.

Mr. Laxmi Arvind,Adv.

Ms. Jaya Sinha,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice. Stay in the meantime.

Mr. Laxmi Arvind, learned counsel accepts notice on behalf of respondent Nos. 1 and 2 in

SLP(C)....CC.No.2013/06.

Counter to be filed within four weeks.

(Ganga Thakur)

PS to Registrar

(Anand Singh)

Court Master