

¢

ITEM NO.2, 3 & 4

COURT NO.7

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NO.8 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2330 OF 2013

STATE OF U.P. & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SHASHI ARORA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for hearing newly added petitioner)

WITH I.A. NO.3 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2331 OF 2013

(With appln(s) for hearing by newly impleaded petitioner)

I.A. NO.2 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2332 OF 2013

(With appln(s) for hearing by newly impleaded petitioner)

Date: 28/02/2014 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Appellant(s) Mr. Guru Krishna Kumar, Sr. Adv.

Mr. M.P. Shorawala, Adv.

Ms. Jyoti Saxena, Adv.

Mr. M.R. Shamshad, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Verma, Adv.

Mr. Kabir Dixit, Adv.

Mr. Sudeep Yadav, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Arvind Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Laxmi Arvind, Adv.

Mrs. Poonam Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Kumar Mathur, Adv.

Mr. Abhishth Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

List the matters before a Bench comprising Hon'ble Mr.
Justice K.S. Radhakrishnan and Hon'ble Mr. Justice Dipak Misra.

|(Narendra Prasad)

|Court Master

| |(Renuka Sadana)

| |Court Master

|

|