

ITEM NO.1

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR PANKAJ BHANDARI

I.A.NO.8 IN Civil Appeal No(s). 2330/2013

STATE OF U.P. & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SHASHI ARORA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for may refer to remarks and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

I.A.NO.3 IN C.A.NO.2331/2013

I.A.NO.2 IN C.A.NO.2332/2013

Date : 11/07/2014 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr Vaibhav Yadav, Adv.

Mr. M. R. Shamsad ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Laxmi Arvind ,Adv.

Ms Jyoti Saxena, Adv.

Mr. M. P. Shorawala ,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Show cause notice with regard to application for hearing newly added appellants was issued but neither AD cards nor unserved cover notices have been received. Applicant to take fresh steps for effecting service.

Signature Not Verified

List again on 23.9.2014.

Digitally signed by

Hema Joshi

Date: 2014.07.14

16:59:36 IST

Reason:

(PANKAJ BHANDARI)  
Registrar